

Booth Named to Lennox Board of Directors

July 8, 1999 4:00 AM EDT

DALLAS, July 8 /PRNewswire/ -- Lennox International Inc. recently named Thomas W. Booth to its Board of Directors.

Booth, the great-grandson of D.W. Norris, began his career with Lennox as an industrial engineer at its Ft. Worth manufacturing facility in 1984. Since then, he has been manager, dealer services; director, after-market sales; district manager of the mid-Atlantic district; and is currently director of business development for Heatcraft Inc. in Stone Mountain, Georgia.

Booth holds a B.S. in Industrial Engineering from Iowa State University and an M.B.A. from the University of Dallas. He will serve on the Pension Committee.

Lennox International Inc., based near Dallas, is the parent company of Lennox Industries Inc., Heatcraft Inc., Lennox Global Ltd., and Armstrong Air Conditioning Inc. The companies are worldwide leaders in the heat transfer industry, including heating, air conditioning, ventilation and commercial refrigeration.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com

CONTACT: Karen O'Shea, Vice President, Communications and Public Relations of Lennox International Inc., 972-497-5258